

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 655 OF 2011

ARANDEEP KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATINDER SINGH
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate, Mr. Jagmohan Singh states that he has received instruction to appear for the respondent and he has yet to engage an Advocate-on-Record. In absence of proof of service, petitioner is directed to serve advance copy of the pleadings to such Advocate against proper acknowledgment, which is to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notice. Such Advocate has to consult the learned counsel for the petitioner for getting the copy of pleadings.

Served respondent may file counter affidavit.
List again on 15.12.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR